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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006456-2024 

Tender

Discovery Trust Catering Services Framework Agreement

RED BOX CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006456
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-044423  
Published 29 February 2024, 8:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

RED BOX CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED

1 Innisfree Close

HARROGATE

HG28PL

Contact

Neil Meadows

Email

nm@redboxcs.com

Telephone

+44 1423810985

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006456-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006456-2024
mailto:nm@redboxcs.com
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United Kingdom

Region code

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Companies House

05126781

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.redboxcs.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.redboxcs.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.redboxcs.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.redboxcs.com
https://www.redboxcs.com
https://www.redboxcs.com
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Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Discovery Trust Catering Services Framework Agreement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55524000 - School catering services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Discovery Trust have decided to tender their catering services to investigate the
financial and qualitative benefits they could be offered through this process.

The Schools involved are: -

Kibworth Primary Hillcrest Ave, Kibworth, Leicester LE8 0NH

Parklands Primary St Thomas Road, Wigston, Leicester LE18 4TA

Redlands Community Primary King Street, Loughborough LE12 7LZ

Danemill Enderby Primary Mill lane, Leicester LE19 4LH

Woolden Hill Primary, Netherfield road, Anstey Leicester LE7 7ES

Mowmacre Hill Primary, Tedworth Green, Leicester LE4 2NG

Greystoke Primary, Thornton Drive, Narborough, Leicester LE19 2GX

Farndon Fields Primary, Argle Park, Market Harborough, Leicester, LE16 9JH

Captains Close Primary, Saxelby Road, Melton Mowbray, LE14 3TU

Fossebrook Primary, Holmfiled Ave. West. Leicester Forest East, LE3 3FF

Braunstone Community Primary, Court Crescent LE3 1QH
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Merrydale Junior Claydon Road, Leicester LE5 0PL

Leighfield Primary, 18A Scott Street, Leicester LE2 6DW

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Discovery Trust have decided to tender their catering services to investigate the
financial and qualitative benefits they could be offered through this process.

The Schools involved are: 

Kibworth Primary Hillcrest Ave, Kibworth, Leicester LE8 0NH

Parklands Primary St Thomas Road, Wigston, Leicester LE18 4TA

Redlands Community Primary King Street, Loughborough LE12 7LZ

Danemill Enderby Primary Mill lane, Leicester LE19 4LH

Woolden Hill Primary Netherfiled road, Anstey Leicester LE7 7ES

Mowmacre Hill Primary Tedworth Green, Leicester LE4 2NG

Greystoke Primary Thornton Drive, Narborough, Leicester LE19 2GX

Farndon Fields Primary Argle Park, Market Harborough, Leicester, LE16 9JH

Captains Close Primary Saxelby Road, Melton Mowbray, LE14 3TU

Fossebrook Primary Holmfiled Ave. West. Leicester Forest East, LE3 3FF

Braunstone Community Priamary Cort Crescent LE3 1QH
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Merrydale Junior Claydon Road, Leicester LE5 0PL

Leighfield Primary 18A Scott Street, Leicester LE2 6DW

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 26 questions / Weighting: 50%

Cost criterion - Name: 3 questions / Weighting: 50%

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2x 12 month extensions
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 April 2024

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 April 2024

Local time

4:01pm
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Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Red Box Consultancy Services

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom
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